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Ms. Kathleen Wyatt, Quality Assurance Manager
Belmont Laboratories	 Certified Mail
25 Holiday Drive	 9171082133393715017337
Englewood, OH 45322

Subject: Failure to Notify Ohio EPA of positive total coliform (TC) samples within
required time frame

Belmont Laboratories is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-89-
08(B) for failing to report a positive sample no later than the end of the next business
day.

OAC Rule 3745-89-08(B)
"All positive and all repeat sample results required by rules 3745-81-14 and 3745-81-21
of the Administrative Code, and all microbial monitoring results required by rule 3745-
81-42 of the Administrative Code shall be reported to the director electronically via a
method acceptable to the director and to the public water systems either by fax,
electronically via a method acceptable to the director, or by overnight mail delivery by
no later than the end of the next business day after the result was obtained.

Specifically, the following were reported late.

Cedarville University (OH2903612) Sample # 12G0616-01A
Sample Collection Date: 7/12/2012
Start Analysis Date: 7(12/2012
Analysis Complete Date: 7/13/2012
Sample Reported Date: 7/18/2012

Village of South Vienna (OH1204312) Sample # 12G0620-0IA
Sample Collection Date: 7/11/2012
Start Analysis Date: 7/12/2012
Analysis Complete Date: 7/13/2012
Sample Reported Date: 7/18/2012
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Within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, Belmont Laboratories must develop
and submit a plan of action which will prevent this occurrence from happening in the
future. Submit to me at the following address:

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Lazarus Government Center
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049
Attn: Kenneth Baughman

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Continued noncompliance
may result in an enforcement action including suspension or revocation of laboratory
certifications in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-89-06(B).

If you have any questions, please call me at (614) 644-2752.

Respectfull

Kenneth Baughman
Enforcement Coordinator
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

cc:	 Cedarville University
251 North Main Street
Cedarville, OH 45314
Attn: Paul G. Mitchell

South Vienna, Village of
12121 Old Columbus Rd.
South Vienna, OH 45369
Attn: Joseph E. Sweeney

ec:	 Beth Messer, Asst. Chief, DDAGW-CO
Holly Kaloz, Manager, DDAGW-CO
Todd Kelleher, Supervisor, DDAGW-CO
Kirk Leifheit, Chief, DES
Jim Evans, Supervisor, DES
Jeff Davidson, Manager, DDAGW-SWDO
Mary McGuinn, DDAGW-SWDO


